
Renold Hydro-Service
Corrosion Resistant Chain

No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

No.4

European (BS) Standard - Simplex
A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B1HS 06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 13.5 3.3 - 8900 0.39 4 107 26 30

08B1HS 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 17.0 3.9 - 17800 0.70 4 107 26 30

10B1HS 10B-1 0.625 15.880 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 18.8 1.3 - 22200 0.92 4 107 26 30

12B1HS 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.80 1.80 5.72 21.9 1.1 - 28900 1.20 4 107 26 30

16B1HS 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 3.76 3.10 8.28 36.1 5.4 - 60000 2.80 4 107 26 12

20B1HS 20B-1 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 43.2 6.1 - 95000 3.85 4 107 26 12

24B1HS 24B-1 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 53.4 6.6 - 160000 7.45 4 107 11 12

European (BS) Standard - Duplex
A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B2HS 06B-2 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 23.0 1.3 10.24 16900 0.74 4 107 26 30

08B2HS 08B-2 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 30.4 1.5 13.92 31100 1.38 4 107 26 30

10B2HS 10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 35.4 1.3 16.59 44500 1.80 4 107 26 30

12B2HS 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.80 1.80 5.72 41.4 1.1 19.46 57800 2.40 4 107 26 30

16B2HS 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 3.76 3.10 8.28 68.0 5.4 31.88 106000 5.50 4 107 26 12

20B2HS 20B-2 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 76.7 2.7 36.45 170000 7.80 4 107 26 12

24B2HS 24B-2 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 101.3 6.8 48.36 280000 14.80 4 107 11 12
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For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily



Renold Hydro-Service
Corrosion Resistant Chain

No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

No.4

ANSI Standard - Simplex
A A B C D E F G H1 J K

25A1HS 25-1 0.250 6.350 3.10 3.30 6.02 0.76 0.76 2.30 8.6 0.8 - 3500 0.13 4 107 30

35A1HS 35-1 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08 9.05 1.30 1.30 3.59 12.0 1.1 - 7900 0.33 4 107 26 30

40A1HS 40-1 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 16.4 1.4 - 13900 0.60 4 107 11 26 30

50A1HS 50-1 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 20.4 1.1 - 21800 1.00 4 107 11 26 30

60A1HS 60-1 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.10 2.39 2.39 5.96 25.3 1.1 - 31300 1.47 4 107 11 26 30

80A1HS 80-1 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 32.7 3.0 - 55600 2.80 4 107 11 26 12

100A1HS 100-1 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 39.7 4.2 - 87000 4.20 4 107 11 26 12

120A1HS 120-1 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 49.3 5.3 - 125000 5.70 4 107 11 26 12

ANSI Standard - Duplex
A A B C D E F G H1 J K

25A2HS 25-2 0.250 6.350 3.10 3.30 6.02 0.76 0.76 2.30 15.5 0.8 6.40 7000 0.26 4 107 30

35A2HS 35-2 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08 9.05 1.30 1.30 3.59 22.2 1.1 10.13 15800 0.65 4 107 26 30

40A2HS 40-2 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 30.8 1.4 14.38 27800 1.20 4 107 11 26 30

50A2HS 50-2 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 38.4 1.1 18.11 43600 2.10 4 107 11 26 30

60A2HS 60-2 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.10 2.39 2.39 5.96 48.1 1.1 22.78 62600 3.05 4 107 11 26 30

80A2HS 80-2 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 61.9 3.0 29.29 111200 5.50 4 107 11 26 12

100A2HS 100-2 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 75.4 4.2 35.76 174000 8.40 4 107 11 26 12

120A2HS 120-2 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 94.7 5.3 45.44 250000 11.00 4 107 11 26 12
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For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily




